

No. – HPX/Reg./FY24/0805

Date: 08th May 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Hindustan Power Exchange Ltd. (HPX) invites comments/suggestions from stakeholders and general public at large for introduction of High Price Day Ahead Market (HP-DAM), High Price Term Ahead Market (HP-TAM) and High Price Contingency (HP-Contingency) contracts

Hindustan Power Exchange Ltd. (HPX) has filed a petition no. 122/MP/2023 before the Hon'ble Central Electricity Regulatory Commission (CERC) for introduction of High Price Day Ahead Market (HP-DAM), High Price Term Ahead Market (HP-TAM) and High Price Contingency (HP-Contingency) contracts.

During the hearing dated 02.05.2022, the Hon'ble Commission directed HPX to upload the petition on its website for inviting comments from stakeholders and general public and file an affidavit within three weeks incorporating the comments received from the stakeholders and the response thereon.

Accordingly, HPX invites all stakeholders and general public to submit their valuable comments/suggestions on its petition for introduction of HP-DAM, HP-TAM and HP-Contingency contracts.

Following documents relevant to the petition no. 122/MP/2023 are available on the HPX website i.e. www.hpxindia.com for reference:

- 1. HPX petition no. 122/MP/2023
- 2. CERC Record of Proceedings dated 02.05.2023

All stakeholders and general public are requested to submit their comments/suggestions, latest by 05:00 PM of 22.05.2023, by emailing it @ info@hpxindia.com.

The comments may also be sent to HPX latest by 05:00 PM of 22.05.2023 at the following address:

Head, Legal & Regulatory, Hindustan Power Exchange Ltd. (HPX) 8th Floor, World Trade Tower, Sector – 16, Noida – 201301

Ph.: +91 120 4769900